PRINTED: 08/16/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` <i>'</i>	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345132	B. WING _				C 07/2017	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 017	01/2011	
GREENHA	VEN HEALTH AND REH	ABILITATION CENTER			GREENHAVEN DRIVE EENSBORO, NC 27406			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 225 SS=D		(4) INVESTIGATE/REPORT /IDUALS	F 2	225			8/7/17	
	483.12(a) The facility	must-						
	(3) Not employ or oth who-	erwise engage individuals						
	` ' ·	uilty of abuse, neglect, priation of property, or urt of law;						
	, , ,							
	or her professional lic							
	licensing authorities a actions by a court of I	e nurse aide registry or ny knowledge it has of aw against an employee, unfitness for service as a cility staff.						
		gations of abuse, neglect, atment, the facility must:						
	abuse, neglect, explo including injuries of un misappropriation of re- reported immediately after the allegation is cause the allegation i serious bodily injury,				TITI F		(X6) DATE	

08/02/2017

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345132	B. WING _		0:	C 7/07/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GREENHAVEN HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER		ABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 GREENHAVEN DRIVE GREENSBORO, NC 27406		70172011	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CORSS-REFERENCED TO THE ADEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 225	Continued From page		F 2	25			
	abuse and do not rest the administrator of the officials (including to adult protective service for jurisdiction in long accordance with State procedures. (2) Have evidence the thoroughly investigated (3) Prevent further possible exploitation, or mistressinvestigation is in procedure investigation is in procedure and to with State law, included Agency, within 5 work if the alleged violation corrective action must by: Based on record revinterviews the facility of neglect of resident.	of all investigations to the r her designated other officials in accordance ing to the State Survey king days of the incident, and is verified appropriate to be taken. To is not met as evidenced iew, family and staff failed to report an allegation to the North Carolina health		Greenhaven Health and Reha Center acknowledges receipt of Statement of Deficiencies and	of the proposes		
	the required 24 hours	stigations (NCHCPI) within stime frame for one (1) of sidents that were reviewed #18)		this Plan of Correction to the e the summary of findings is fact correct and in order to maintain compliance with applicable rule	rually n		
	Findings included:	,		provisions of quality of care of The Plan of Correction is subm written allegation of compliance	residents. nitted as a		
	4/9/2016 with diagnos	non-Alzheimer's Dementia		Greenhaven Health and Rehal Center⊡'s response to this Sta Deficiencies does not denote a	tement of		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ´	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					С		
		345132	B. WING	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	o	7/07/2017	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	Ē		
CDEENIUA	VEN HEALTH AND DEH	IABILITATION CENTER		801 GREENHAVEN DRIVE			
GREENHA	VEN HEALTH AND REH	IABILITATION CENTER		GREENSBORO, NC 27406			
(X4) ID			ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR	(X5)		
PREFIX TAG	•	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE, DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
F 225	Continued From page	e 2	F 22	25			
				with the Statement of Deficien	cies nor		
	Resident #18's Minim	num Data Set (MDS) dated		does it constitute an admission			
		esident's cognition was		deficiency is accurate. Further	•		
	severely impaired. Re	•		Greenhaven Health and Reha			
		with the majority of her		Center reserves the right to re			
	activities of daily livin			the deficiencies on this Staten	-		
	,	,		Deficiencies through Informal			
	An interview with Far	mily Member (FM) on July 7,		Resolution, formal appeal prod	•		
		revealed that she reported		and/or any other administrative	e or legal		
	to the Administrator on June 19, 2017 that			proceeding.	_		
	Resident #18 had be	en neglected because of her					
	fall that she had to go	to the hospital due to staff					
	not watching Resider	nt #18.		F 225			
	_	facility concern / grievance		On 08/01/2017, the director of	_		
		which was submitted by the		(DON) spoke with the resident			
	-	esident #18, revealed the		representative (RR) and the fa	-		
	,	eglect. The nature of the		member (FM) of Resident #18			
	•	was checked as care, staff		any concerns. At this time the	-		
		and short of staff. We were		no further concerns regarding	neglect.		
		at she would be on every 15		0.07/04/0047 4000/			
		as found on the floor at 3:30		On 07/21/2017, a 100% audit			
	pm which is way before	ne unner unte.		grievances from 03/01/2017 th 07/24/2017, to identify areas r	•		
	Review of the facility	investigation for the		notification to state agencies,			
	grievance dated 6/19			completed by the Regional Vic			
	•	egation was not reportable to		(RVP). The audit revealed 9 g			
	an outside agency.	gation was not reportable to		that should have been reporte			
	an oatside agency.			events were reported to the st			
	During an interview v	vith the Director of Nursing		agencies, by the Administrator			
	_	::04 PM; revealed stated that		Director of Nursing (DON), as			
		at needs to be reported to		=	q		
	the state include abu			On 07/20-21/2017, a 100% au	ıdit of all		
		property. DON stated that in		nurses notes from 03/01/2017			
		nce that was submitted by		07/24/2017, were reviewed, by			
	•	ly member on 6/19/17; if the		and ADM to identify concerns			
		fall was as a result of		notification to state agencies.			
		e been reported to the		revealed 4 concerns that shou			
	appropriate state agency and then followed up			been reported. These 4 conce			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345132 B. WING			l	07/ 2017		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GREENHAVEN HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER		ABILITATION CENTER		80	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 GREENHAVEN DRIVE REENSBORO, NC 27406		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 225	proceeded to state th on the job. She show had written this on the She stated she did not for this incident. During an interview w 7/7/2017 at 8:30 PM, #18's Family member day before the grieva stated that the FM ne anything about neglet fall and Resident #18 and get stiches. Adm ahead that day and s next day she received Resident #18's FM. A because she had already determin neglect. She stated the should have reported hours as potential neglect.	and a final report. She at this was her very first day ed this surveyor where she a front of the grievance form. It complete the investigation with the Administrator on revealed that the Resident (FM) had come to her the nace was submitted; she ver verbally mentioned at but they did discuss the having to go to the hospital ministrator stated she went tarted the investigation. The did the written grievance from administrator stated that eady completed the majority from the verbal conversation at #18's FM she felt like she ed that there was no nat she now realizes that she this to the state within 24 glect. She stated that have	F	225	reported to the state agencies, by the ADM or DON, as required. All residents with a brief interview for mental status (BIMS) score of 12 or higher were interviewed on 07/21/2017 the social worker to identify any concerrequiring notification to state agencies. concerns were identified. All RRs were interviewed 07/21-24/201 by the social worker to identify any concerns requiring notification to state agencies. No concerns were identified. Beginning on 07/26/2017, and completed on 08/02/2017, residents with a BIMS of less than 12 had a skin assessment completed, by the DON, Staff Facilitato (SF), Treatment Nurse, Minimum Data Set (MDS) Nurse or a staff nurse. No concerns were identified. On 07/19/2017, a 100% audit of all resident council minutes from April 201 through July 2017, was completed by the RVP. The purpose of the audit was to identify any concerns requiring notificate to state agencies. No concerns were identified. On 07/07/2017, the SF, DON and ADM were educated on Reporting Abuse and Neglect, by the Corporate Clinical Direct (CCD) and RVP. The education include neglect allegations must be reported to state agencies within 24 hours. Beginning 07/07/2017, all facility staff	ns No No 7, ed of or 7, he ctored	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
	345132 B. WING			C 07/07/2017		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GREENHAVEN HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 801 GREENHAVEN DRIVE GREENSBORO, NC 27406	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	IN OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 225	Continued From page	ge 4	F2	were educated on Rep Neglect by the DON are education included negmust be reported to sta 24 hours. No employed 08/06/2017, without coneducation. Any new hime education on Reporting Neglect during orientat SF. Beginning 08/02/2017, will review 100% of griweeks, then 50% of griweeks, then 25% for 4 unreported concerns the been reported to state. Beginning 08/02/2017, review 100% of nurse weeks, then 50% of nurse week	and SDC. The glect allegations atte agencies within a will work after impleting this res will receive g Abuse and tion by the Don or the RVP and ADM evances for 4 weeks, for nat should have agencies. The SF or DON will so notes for 4 weeks, for nat should have agencies. The SF or DON will so notes for 4 weeks, for unreported nave been reported are been reported to the Social Worker view 10 residents for 4 concerns regarding should have been cies. The Social Worker to Resident weeks, then 5 ves for 4 weeks, for egarding abuse or side and so notes for 4 weeks, then 5 ves for 4 weeks, for egarding abuse or	

PRINTED: 08/16/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345132	B. WING _	B. WING		1	07/ 2017
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GREENHAVEN HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER		ABILITATION CENTER		80	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D1 GREENHAVEN DRIVE REENSBORO, NC 27406	077	0772017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 225 F 226 SS=D	()() ()			2225	All information from the audits will be forwarded to the ADM for review at the monthly Quality Improvement (QI) Committee Meeting, in August, September and October, 2017. The QI Committee will provide additional guidance, as appropriate, for on-going review. The QI Committee consists of the ADM, DON, SF, SW, Dietary manager, Therapy Manager and Activit Director.	у	8/7/17
	written policies and proved exploitation of resider resident property, (2) Establish policies investigate any such as §483.95, 483.95 (c) Abuse, neglect, are the freedom from abuse requirements in § 483 provide training to the educates staff on-	ent abuse, neglect, and nts and misappropriation of and procedures to					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	345132		B. WING		C 07/07/2017		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	01/01/2017		
NAME OF T	TO VIDER OR OUT FEEL						
GREENHA	VEN HEALTH AND REH	ABILITATION CENTER		801 GREENHAVEN DRIVE			
			<u>, l'</u>	GREENSBORO, NC 27406			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)			
F 226	Continued From page	e 6	F 226				
	exploitation, and misa property as set forth a	appropriation of resident at § 483.12.					
		reporting incidents of abuse, or the misappropriation of					
	prevention. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff interv			F 226			
	investigation the facility failed to implement it abuse and neglect policy to report an allegation of neglect to the North Carolina Health Care Personnel Investigations (NCHCPI) within the required 24 hours' time frame for one of three sampled residents that were reviewed for neglect (Resident #18).			On 08/01/2017, the director of nursing (DON) spoke with the resident representative (RR) and the family member (FM) of Resident #18 regardir any concerns. At this time the family had no further concerns regarding neglect.	~		
	Findings included:	d "Abusa Naglastar		On 07/21/2017, a 100% audit of all grievances from 03/01/2017 through 07/24/2017, to identify areas requiring			
	a revision date of 3/10	esident Property Policy" with 0/17 was provided by the and it included the following:		notification to state agencies, was completed by the Regional Vice Presid (RVP). The audit revealed 9 grievance that should have been reported. These	s		
	North Carolina:			events were reported to the state agencies, by the Administrator (ADM)	or		
	"The facility will thorodocument all allegation	ughly investigate and ons of resident abuse or		Director of Nursing (DON), as required			
		tion of resident or facility		On 07/20-21/2017, a 100% audit of all			
		drugs belong to a resident		nurses notes from 03/01/2017 through			
	or facility, or fraud aga	ainst a resident or facility.		07/24/2017, were reviewed, by the DO and ADM to identify concerns requiring			
	The Administrato	r will ensure for all allegation		notification to state agencies. The aud	it		
		r results in serious bodily		revealed 4 concerns that should have			
	injury, the Division of	Health service Regulation,		been reported. These 4 concerns were			
	Health Care Personne	el Section and the adult		reported to the state agencies, by the			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDI	NG _		Ι,	С
		345132	B. WING			1	07/2017
NAME OF PI	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 017	0172011
				80	01 GREENHAVEN DRIVE		
GREENHA	WEN HEALTH AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER		G	REENSBORO, NC 27406		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
					DEFICIENCY)		
F 226	Continued From pa	ge 7 are notified immediately but	F:	226	ADM or DON, as required.		
		s after the allegation is			•		
		mination of alleged abuse is			All residents with a brief interview of		
		ations that do not involve			mental status (BIMS) score of 12 or		
		erious bodily injury, the			higher were interviewed on 07/21/2017	, by	
		nsure that the Division of			the social worker (SW) to identify any		
	Health Service Regulation, Health Care				concerns requiring notification to state		
	Personnel Section and other appropriate agencies are notified no later than 24 hours. A				agencies. No concerns were identified.		
	•				All Resident Representatives (RR) wer	_	
	written report must be set to Heath Service Regulation, Health Care Personnel section, within				interviewed 07/21-24/2017, by the SW		
	5 working days of the date the facility becomes				identify any concerns requiring notification		
	aware of the alleged	-			to state agencies. No concerns were identified.		
	Results of inve	stigation involving allegations					
	of misappropriation	of facility property, diversion			Beginning on 07/26/2017, and complet	ed	
		to a resident or family and			on 08/02/2017, residents with a BIMS of	of	
		dent or facility must be report			less than 12 had a skin assessment		
		egulation, Health Care			completed, by the DON, Staff Facilitate		
		vithin 5 working days of the			(SF), Treatment Nurse, Minimum Data		
	-	omes aware of the alleged			Set (MDS) Nurse or a staff nurse. No		
		shall take whatever steps are			concerns were identified.		
		nt further acts of abuse, riation property, drug			On 07/19/2017, a 100% audit of all		
		while the investigation is in			resident council minutes from April 201	7	
	progress. "	while the investigation is in			through July 2017, was completed by t		
	progress.				RVP. The purpose of the audit was to		
	An interview with Fa	amily Member (FM) on July 7,			identify any concerns requiring notification	tion	
		M revealed that she reported			to state agencies. No concerns were		
		on June 19, 2017 that			identified.	ĺ	
		een neglected because of her				ſ	
	fall and that she had	d to go to the hospital due to			On 07/07/2017, the RVP and Corporate	е	
	staff not watching R	Resident #18.			Clinical Director re-educated the Staff Facilitator (SF), DON and ADM regardi	ng	
	-	concern / grievance form			the facility policy on Reporting Abuse a		
		th was submitted by the Family at #18, revealed the family was			Neglect. The education included negle allegations must be reported to state	ct	
		e nature of the concern /			agencies within 24 hours.		
	drievance was chec	rked as care staff treatment of					I

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			SURVEY	
		345132	B. WING			C 07/07/2017		
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	ST	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 011	0772017	
					1 GREENHAVEN DRIVE			
GREENHA	VEN HEALTH AND RE	EHABILITATION CENTER			REENSBORO, NC 27406			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 226	Continued From pa	ge 8	F 2	226				
	resident and short of 4/7/17 that she work watch. She was for which is way before Review of the facility grievance dated 6/2 revealed that this at an outside agency. During an interview (DON) on 7/7/17 at types of things that state included abuse	of staff. "We were assured on alld be on every 15 minute and on the floor at 3:30 pm and dinner time." by investigation for the 19/17 for Resident #18 allegation was not reportable to with the Director of Nursing 8:04 PM she stated that the needed to be reported to the se, neglect and			Beginning 07/07/2017, all facility staff were educated on the facility policy on Reporting Abuse and Neglect by the D and SDC. The education included neg allegations must be reported to state agencies within 24 hours. No employe will work after 08/06/2017, without completing this education. Any new his will receive education on Reporting Ab and Neglect during orientation by the D or SF. All staff education on the facility policy for reporting abuse and neglect be continued on-going annually.	ON lect e res use Don		
	state included abuse, neglect and misappropriation of property. The DON stated if the FM indicated that the fall was as a result of neglect, it should have been reported to the appropriate state agency and then followed up with an investigation and a final report. She proceeded to state that this was her very first day on the job. She stated she did not complete the investigation for this incident.				Beginning 08/02/2017, the RVP and A will review 100% of grievances for 4 weeks, then 50% of grievances for 4 weeks, then 25% for 4 weeks, for unreported concerns that should have been reported to state agencies. Beginning 08/02/2017, the SF or DON review 100% of nurse □s notes for 4	will		
	7/7/2017 at 8:30 PN Resident #18's (FM before the grievand that the FM never vabout neglect but the Resident #18 having stiches. The Admir ahead that day and the fall. The next day grievance from Resident already completed investigation from thad with Resident and the sident	with the Administrator on M, she revealed that the I) had come to her the day be was submitted; she stated rerbally mentioned anything they did discuss the fall and go to go to the hospital and get histrator stated she went I started the investigation of the ay she received the written sident #18's FM. The did that because she had the majority of the the verbal conversation she #18's FM she felt like she had I that there was no neglect.			weeks, then 50% of nurse □s for 4 weethen 25% for 4 weeks, for unreported concerns that should have been report to state agencies. Beginning 08/05/2017, the SW or DON will interview 10 residents weekly for 4 weeks, then 5 residents for 4 weeks, for unreported concerns regarding abuse neglect that should have been reported state agencies. Beginning 08/05/2017, the SW or DON will interview 10 Resident Representation for 4 weeks, then 5 Resident Representatives for 4 weeks, for	ted or or d to		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345132	B WING	B. WING			C		
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	343132	1 2: *******	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (CODE	07/	07/2017		
NAME OF T	NOVIDEN ON 301 1 EIEN			801 GREENHAVEN DRIVE	JODE				
GREENHAVEN HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER		ABILITATION CENTER		GREENSBORO, NC 27406					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BI THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 226	Continued From page She stated that she n have reported this to potential neglect. She	e 9 now realizes that she should the state within 24 hours as e stated that her Regional e Consultant reviewed the			rding abuse of the provided that the entity (QI) gust, 2017. The QI ditional for on-going e consists of ary Manager,	or d to e g een	DATE		